
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
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July 2004


Pest control in home in past month? 

PUD010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 236 2.14 236 2.14 

1 : Yes 1942 17.59 2178 19.73 

2 : No 8861 80.27 11039 100.00 
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Rooms treated for pests? 

PUD020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9298 84.23 9298 84.23 

1 : Entire home 879 7.96 10177 92.19 

2 : Kitchen or dining room, not entire home 661 5.99 10838 98.18 

3 : Other rooms 201 1.82 11039 100.00 
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Foundation/outside of building treated? 

PUD021 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9097 82.41 9097 82.41 

1 : Yes 343 3.11 9440 85.51 

2 : No 1599 14.49 11039 100.00 
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Non-professional treated home? 

PUD031 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9097 82.41 9097 82.41 

1 : Yes 1281 11.60 10378 94.01 

2 : No 661 5.99 11039 100.00 
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# treatments in home by non-professional 

PUD032 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9759 88.40 9759 88.40 

1 : One time only 786 7.12 10545 95.52 

2 : Two or more times 494 4.48 11039 100.00 
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Professional treated home? 

PUD033 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9100 82.44 9100 82.44 

1 : Yes 778 7.05 9878 89.48 

2 : No 1161 10.52 11039 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Pesticide Use Section of the Family Questionnaire


(PUQ_B.XPT)

July 2004


# treatments in home by professional 

PUD034 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10261 92.95 10261 92.95 

1 : One time only 711 6.44 10972 99.39 

2 : Two or more times 67 0.61 11039 100.00 
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Home have private yard? 

PUD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 174 1.58 174 1.58 

1 : Yes 6689 60.59 6863 62.17 

2 : No 4176 37.83 11039 100.00 
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Pest control in yard in past month? 

PUD060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4378 39.66 4378 39.66 

1 : Yes 1340 12.14 5718 51.80 

2 : No 5321 48.20 11039 100.00 
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Non-professional treated yard? 

PUD071 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9699 87.86 9699 87.86 

1 : Yes 914 8.28 10613 96.14 

2 : No 426 3.86 11039 100.00 
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# treatments in yard by non-professional 

PUD072 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10125 91.72 10125 91.72 

1 : One time only 691 6.26 10816 97.98 

2 : Two or more times 223 2.02 11039 100.00 
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Professional treated yard? 

PUD073 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9703 87.90 9703 87.90 

1 : Yes 482 4.37 10185 92.26 

2 : No 854 7.74 11039 100.00 
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# treatments in yard by professional 

PUD074 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10557 95.63 10557 95.63 

1 : One time only 405 3.67 10962 99.30 

2 : Two or more times 77 0.70 11039 100.00 
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